


yokye Em HskBHEIER Yokye

RARSR © 228A  ATV-150U(0D-92/61 ATV-1502 FHEI(ID-21E5 K
4 4 4w 957 X % 1B =X 4 TH
197-E01 AEE I EESR FAN COVER,SHROUD
197-E02A RELFEE(92/61) CYLINDER HEAD COVER
197-E03 YR ELEE CYLINDER HEAD
197-E04 L i i, P CAMSHAFT,VALVE
197-E05 mfsﬁﬂ%mﬂ CAM CHAIN,CLYIDER
197-E06 LY RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER
197-E07 é%sjf% GENERATOR
197-E08 2R OIL PUMP
197-E09A iiﬂ -5 STARTING MOTOR
197-E10 HifS = (ADLY) LEFT CRANKCASE COVER
197-E11 %EE)J% DRIVE FACE
197-E12 {EHERE DRIVEN FACE
228-E13C {EHEZ(13T) TRANSMISSON
197-E14 LY CRANKCASE
197-E15 B, VIR CRANK SHAFT,PISTON
197-E16 {EHEs CARBURETOR
228-E17 PHE &4 GEAR SHIFT SYHEFE228
197-F01 SN AIR CLEANER
228-F02 PERE EXHANST MUFFLER
228-F03 B2 5 BODY
231-F04 =HIZE ARM
228-F05 EREE R BODY COVER,SEAT
197-F06 JHFE FUEL TANK
228-FO7D 1% X 48R SWING ARM SUB ASS'Y
215-F08 FiRED WHEEL FRONT&REAR
226-F09 Pl RS FRONT BRAKE
197-F10 BRI E LR REAR BRAKE
228-F11 F HANDLE BAR
228-F12C 1% Wi, S PR REAR WHEEL AXLE,CHAIN
228-F13 a2 40 STEERING
228-F14 Eepin ELECTRICAL PARTS
228-F15B BERS, 1% 08, 7 [E0)& (223) TAIL LIGHT,SIGNAL LIGHT
228-F16 AE4K STICKER-RD,DG
228-F17 A& REE F/R BUMPER
197-F18A RANZECHAR) COOLING SYSTEM
223-C01 AC 4 ACCESSORY




197-E01 FAN COVER,SHROUD




ZH1E4RSE © 197-E01 2,5 =2 FAN COVER,SHROUD TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 11384-120-000 1 BREATHER TUBE CLAMP HRER
2 19610-120-000 1 GENERATOR COVER s
3 19612-197-000 1 GENERATOR OUTTER COVER B EINE
4 19615-120-000 1 CARBURETOR COOLING DUCT {bhEs S Al EE
5 19621-120-000 1 SHROUD A BHEA
6 19625-120-000 1 SHROUD A SEAL BEATGE
7 19623-120-000 1 SHROUD B EZEB
8 19632-120-000 1 HIGH TENSION COIL CLIP e R AR A%
9 19635-120-000 1 SHROUD B SEAL HEEBE O
10 17529-120-000 1 RUBBER BUNG X EINES
11 93904-05016K 7 HEX TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW(BLACK 75%16 AVEEIEREL SRy
12 96000-06025-08C 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 6+25 INAEZHER(TLE)
13 11351-120-000 1 CLAMP CARB,DRAIN TUBE A
14 19624-120-000 1 SHROUD B ASSY = EBYERY
15 19626-120-000 1 SHROUD A ASS'Y EEAER
16 19611-120-000 1 GENERATOR COVER ASS'Y EE




912-E02A CYLINDER HEAD COVER
[]




HIFEGRST - 197-E02A YRELEEZ (92/61) CYLINDER HEAD COVER TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name

TR P % 9% = E{E 4 TE
1 12310-197-001 1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY JRG LR AR A (i)
2 12391-197-000 1 HEAD COVER GASKET RG] T 2 B R E)
3 96000-06025-08C 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 6*25 NG ETEFE(FF)




197-E03 CYLINDER HEAD

—3
av.



2H {4 4m5% © 197-E03 YSELHE CYLINDER HEAD TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 12201-197-0A0 1 CYLINDER HEAD it
2 12211-197-0A0 1 CAMSHAFT HOLDER o i i [ o R
3 12204-197-000 2 IN. VALVE GUIDE SR EEE
4 12206-197-000 2 EX. VALVE GUIDE PEREEE
5 12251-197-000 1 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET SELEER
6 16229-120-000 1 CARBURETOR INSULATOR GASKET Sz A
7 16213-120-000 1 CARBURETOR INSULATOR (WIS
8  17100-120-000 1 INAKE MAINFOLD HERE SIR(H33)
9 14111-120-000 1 INTAKE CLAMP HERER
10 94101-0818015K 4 PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 8*18%1.5 P EEARE ()
11 91327-120-000 1 OIL-RING 27%2 JHHER 27%2
12 91309-197-00A 4 OIL-RING IR
13 91001-06062C 2 STUD BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 6%62 TR (FLF2)
14 91001-08028C 2 STUD BOUT(YELLOW ZINC) 8*28 EEPRIZFR (T F)
15 94050-06000C 2 HEX FLANGE NUT(YELLOW ZINC ) 6mm NG HIZNE(ILE)
16 94050-08000C 4 HEX FLANGE NUT (YELLOW ZINC) NG HEIE(TLF)
17 94301-10140 4 DOWEL PIN 8*%10%14 TEALAH*
18 96000-06100-08C 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  6%100 INAEZHER(TLE)
19 98076-179-000 1 SPARK PLUG CRSE K2 FE(CRRE)
20 96503-197-000 1 RUBBER SEAL IR HES
21 19636-197-000 1 CAP SHROUD BB E
22 96000-06045-08C 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 6%45 INAEZHZER(TLE)




197-E04 CAMSHAFT,VALVE TOP

10 9
120 gp
12 T



B4R 197-E04 Ll EFY CAMSHAFT,VALVE TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 12209-120-000 4 VALVE STEM SEAL *FAEEES
2 14400-197-000 1 CAMSHAFT COMP * i 4
3 14431-197-0A1 1 ARM VALVE ROCKER,IN. SRR TR
4 14432-197-0A1 1 ARM VALVE ROCKER,EX. PEREEE
5 14452-197-0A0 1 SHAFT,IN. ROCKER ARM HE SR T T
6 14453-197-0A0 1 SHAFT,EX. ROCKER ARM HE R 2 i
7 14711-197-0A0 2 IN. VALVE SR
8 14721-197-0A0 2 EX.VALVE HERRE
9 14751-197-000 4 VALVE OUTER SPRING *RE P MEECRRE)
10 14771-197-000 4 VALVE SPRING RETAINER *fed 58 55 PRISF I
11 14781-120-000 8 COTTER ikt
12 90012-120-000 4 VALVE GAP ADJUSTING SCREW XTEAR SR IR A%
13 90206-120-000 4 VALVE GAP ADJUSTING NUT X B A ] 7 MRS

10



197-E05 CAM CHAIN,CLYIDER

]

\ G%del)

| ﬁ
\

g

11

—3
av.



HAFGmR - 197-E05 N #R PR, <EL CAM CHAIN,CLYIDER TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 14401-197-000 1 CHAIN CAM 94 H o B i P (R
2 14550-120-000 1 CAM CHAIN TENSIONER e ESANEE
3 14521-120-000 1 TENSIONER LIFTER ASSY R 2R (4H)
4 14523-120-000 1 GASKET,TENSIONER LIFTER P PRER R
5 14535-120-000 1 PIVOT,CAM CHAIN TENSIONER UL RS
6 14500-120-000 1 CAM CHAIN,GUIDE s PRE
7 96000-06022-08C 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 6+22 INAEGHERR(TLE)
8 93000-06006K 1 ROUND PHILLIPS BOLT (BLACK ZINC) 6%6 +FEIFETRIERRCE)
9 91309-120-000 1 OIL-RING 9.5%1.5 JHER 9.5%1.5
10 12101-197-000 1 CYLINDER ARG
11 12191-197-000 1 CYLINDER GASKET t=0.5 R
12 94103-0612010 1 SEALING WASHER 6.5%12*1 7578 = =] ()
13 94301-10140 2 DOWEL PIN 8*%10%14 TEALAH*
14 96000-06012-10C 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  6%12 INAEZHIZER(TLE)
15 12191-197-00A 1 CYLINDER GASKET t=0.8 atikds

12



ay
=

197-E06 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER

13



H {4 4m5% © 197-E06 H BEFE 2 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 11330-121-001 1 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER A =
2 11393-120-000 1 GASKET,R. CRANKCASE COVER A EE A
3 12361-120-000 1 CAP ASSY TR A IENE Z AR
4 15421-120-000 1 OIL FILTER SCREEN R4
5 15426-120-000 1 OIL FILTER SPRING A
6  15650-120-000 1 OIL LEVEL GAUGE R IN
7 32961-120-000 1 CLAMP,A.C.GENERATOR CORD A.C.G&HE
8 96500-19305-V 1 OIL SEAL 19.8%30%5 SHHER 19.8%30%5
9 91330-120-000 1 OIL RING 30.8mm*3 JHHER 30.8mm
10 91318-108-000 1 OIL RING 18%3 IR
11 94301-08140 2 DOWEL PIN 6.3%8%14 TEAAH
12 96000-06032-08C 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 6%32 INAEZHER(TLE)
13 96000-06095-08C 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  6%95 INAEZHIZERTLE)
14 96000-06100-08C 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  6%100 INAEZHIZER(TLE)
15 96000-06110-08C 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  6*110 I\ EINE S
16 96000-06040-08C 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 6%40 INAEZHIZER(TLR)
17 1565A-120-000 1 OIL GAUGE ASSY PR RAH )
18 12362-120-000 1 TAPPET ADJUSTING NOLE CAP TR A RS =

14



Ay
> m\,
-

15

197-E07 GENERATOR



ZH {45 197-E07 SEEEHE GENERATOR TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 19510-120-000 1 FAN JE\ 5
2 31100-197-000 1 GENERATOR ASSY SEEEIEAEAY
3 31110-197-000 1 GENERATOR FLYWHEEL yiks
4 31120-197-000 1 STATOR COMP - 23 P
5 94101-1225023A 1 PLAIN WASHER 12%25%).3 W HT A
6 92000-05012-08C 2 HEX BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 5%12 INFIRTE(TLF)
7 94050-12000C 1 HEX FLANGE NUT (YELLOW ZINC) 12mm NG HIZNE(TLE)
8  96000-06018-08C 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  6%18 INAEGHIZER(TLE)
9 96000-06025-08C 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 6+25 INAEGHIZER(TLE)

16



197-E08 OIL PUMP

17




2H - 4m5% © 197-E08 M % OIL PUMP TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 15100-197-000 1 OIL PUMP oS
2 15131-120-000 1 OIL PUMP PROIMARY AXLE JHHZR 500
3 15711-120-000 1 OIL SEPARATOR i
4 94050-06000C 1 HEX FLANGE NUT(YELLOW ZINC ) 6mm NIRRT ILF)
5 15150-120-000 1 OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR AR BE S v iy
6 15141-120-000 1 OIL PUMP CHAIN F8 P R Bl A R
7 96000-06012-08C 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  6*12 INAEGHERR(TLE)
8 93902-06030B 2 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT(WHITE ZINC)  6%30 +FSEIHIERR(H)

18



197-E09A STARTING MOTOR

19

—3
av.



H{FE4RTE © 197-E09A

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
HR 8B an ot & T ¥
1 28422-120-0A0 1 STARTER REDUCTION GEAR
2 96300-100460 1 SHAFT,STARTER REDUCTION GEAR
3 28220-120-000 1 STARTING CLUTCH GEAR
4 28120-197-000 1 CLUTCH COVER COMP
5  28125-197-000 1 STARTING CLUTCH FLANGE
6 28124-197-000 1 SPRING
7 28127-197-000 1 ROLLER BRACKER
8  31200-197-000 1 STARTING MOTOR ASS'Y
9  91000-05011K 6 HEX SOCKET BOLT(BK)
10 94071-22000A 1 NUT LOCK
11 94101-2231025A 1 PLAIN WASHER
12 28410-197-000 1 STARTER CLUTCH ASS'Y
13 96000-06016-08C 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)
14 28129-197-000 9 ROLLER
15 96200-283217 1 NEEDLE BEARING
16 91324-120-000 1 OIL RING

FE@E) E EE-3 STARTING MOTOR

20

5*11
22mm
22%31%2.5
150CC
6*16

28%32%17
24.4%3.1

FEEE B R A i

X ek 2 v i i

BB E s e
B S e N E
(eIl e T ke

o

TR

FEEE 2R AR
ISR E IR ()

SH TEMENE22mm (e ) -[555
T =R (P EF)
FEENEE S 2543 E(150CC)
NS HIERE ()
BT

ES A VI

IR




ay
=

197-E10 LEFT CRANKCASE COVER

21



H{4-4m5% © 197-E10 /EBRENFSZ (ADLY) LEFT CRANKCASE COVER TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name

THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 11341-121-00D 1 COVERL e HEhAE 2= (ADLY)
2 11342-120-000 1 L.COVER PLATE S REN
3 96100-6200LLU 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6200LLU JEZRE R (NTN)
4 96000-06012-08C 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  6*12 INAEZHZER(TLE)
5 90669-101-00B 1 RUBBER STRAP 7.5%280m/m RIS R (FR)7.5%280
6 11359-121-000 1 L.COVER GASKET il i I
7 96000-06040-08C 7 HEX FLANGE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 6%40 INAEGHERR(TLE)
8  96000-06065-08C 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  6%65 INAEGHIZER(TLE)
9 93903-04008K 4 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (BLACK ZINC)  4+*8 HIIRER ()
10 94301-08140 2 DOWEL PIN 6.3%8%14 TEATLH
11 11349-197-000 1 RUBBER CAP ‘EfL3E
12 11345-120-000 1 DUCT L. CRANKCASE COVER aalisiL Ve Peas I ke
13 96000-06100-08C 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  6%100 INAEZHIZERTLE)

22



ay
=

197-E11 DRIVE FACE

23



sHA 9wt 197-E11 EREhf% DRIVE FACE TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name

THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 22102-120-000 1 DRIVE FACE BEE) K7 1 e T
2 96401-172451 1 DRIVE FACE BOSS 17%24%51.8 HE 17%24%51.8
3 22110-120-000 1 PRIMARY DRIVE FACE EE) = BEE R
4 22121-197-000 6 ROLLER COMP WEIGHT 16G H R (1)
5 22103-197-000 1 MOVABLE DRIVE FACE ASS'Y &N K7 Ty imaH
6 22131-197-000 1 PLATE RAMP RHE(22131)
7 22132-120-000 3 SIDER TN
8  28211-120-0A0 1 KICK DRIVE GEAR 20T FEENE B i
9 94101-1225023A 1 PLAIN WASHER 12%25%2.3 ST
10 94050-12000C 1 HEX FLANGE NUT (YELLOW ZINC) 12mm N HIZNE(ILE)
11 96401-242830 1 BUSH 24%28%3() HE 24%28%30
12 94512-2800R 2 INTERNAL CIR CLIP RTW-28 AERHE

24



197-E12 DRIVEN FACE TOP

25



HFE w9t - 197-El12 {EHE#% DRIVEN FACE TOP
[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 22100-120-000 ] CLUTCH COVER COMP e Es e
2 22350-120-000 1 DRIVE PLATE COMP EETILIN
3 22351-120-000 1 PLATE CLUTCH SIDE e e (HIR
4 22401-120-000 3 SPRING CLUTCH e R e
5 22535-120-000 1 CLUTCH WEIGHT SET Ak Sras A H
5 22535-197-001 1  CLUTCH WEIGHT SET A eres 1 4HG FL)
6 22804-120-000 3 CLUTCH DAMPER BUBBER Mo e iR B
7 23100-120-000 | DRIVE BELT 743%20%30 BeEh 7T 743%20%30
8 23210-120-000 1 FACE ASSY DRIVEN (BN RZ i
9 23220-120-000 1  SECONDARY SLIDING SLOT WHEEL Bl/EEIE IR i
10 23225-120-000 3 GUIDE PIN i
11 23226-120-000 3 GUIDE PIN i
12 23233-197-00A |  COMPRESSION SPRING {EHEfEE (66km)
13 23237-120-000 1  SECONDARY SPRING SEAT HiH TR R
14 23238-120-000 1 SPRING COLLER BRI 3
15 90201-120-000 1 FLANGE NUT 12mm FrRIENE
16 90202-120-000 1 HEXNUT 28mm FrRIENE
17 94101-1229025A 1 PLAIN WASHER 12%29%2.5 SRR (55 )
18 94511-0700E 3 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP ETW-7 ANRAE(E BT ER)
19 96500-34414 2 OIL SEAL 34%41%4 JHES
20 91336-104-000 2 OIL RING 36%2 IR 36%2
21 22000-197-00C 1  DRIVE FACE ASSY (B)-SPRING PLATE (B ST (06) 15
22 22001-197-00A | DRIVE PLATE ASS'Y () T de (60km+5HEs /)
23 23200-120-000 1  SECONDARY FIX SLOT WHEEL & & B iR 5 i
24 96200-202918 1 NEEDLE BEARING 20%29%18 JE ST K
25 96100-6902U 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6902U BRI K
26 94512-280IR 1 INTERNAL CIR CLIP [RTW-28 AERHE
27 91309-197-000 | OIL-RING 9%4 IR
28 22540-197-000 3 SPRING PLATE L=40 585 (I Lim )
29 93702-03013B 3 PAN HEAD BOLT 3%13mm IR ( TR 5)

26



TOP

228-F13C TRANSMISSON

27



HAEFGmR - 228-E13C

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
HR 8B an ot & T ¥

1 21301-197-001 1 MISSION COVER

2 16610-104-000 1 BREATHER HOSE HEAD

3 16615-104-000 1 BREATHER HOSE

4 21395-183-000 1 MISSION COVER GASKET

5  23411-197-000 1 DRIVE SHAFT

6  23440-183-00A 1 REVERSE IDLE GEAR ASSY

7 23420-197-000 1 IDLE GEAR ASSY

8 23430-197-001 1 FINAL GEAR COMP

9  96100-6005ZZ 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING

10 96500-30477 1 OIL SEAL

11 96100-62020 2 RADIAL BALL BEARING

12 96100-TMB301 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING

13 24231-183-001 1 GEAR SHIFT FORK

14 24232-183-000 1 GEAR SHIFT FORK GUIDE SHAFT

15 94103-0612010 1 SEALING WASHER

16 94511-0500E 1 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP

17 24631-183-000 1 GEAR SHIFT FORK SHAFT

18 24630-228-000 1 GEAR SHIFT ARM

19  94103-1115013 1 COPPER PLAIN WASHER

20 92000-06010-10B 2 HEX BOLT(WHITE ZINC)

21 96500-14203 1 OIL SEAL

22 90350-08000G I NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC)

23 24632-183-000 1 DOWEL BOLT

24 94301-08140 2 DOWEL PIN

25 96400-102820 1 BUSH, ENGINE HANGER RUBBER

26 24432-169-000 1 REVERSE SHIFT DRUM STOPPER SPRING

27 24431-193-000 1 REVERSE SHIFT STOPPER COMP

28 96000-06030-10B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC)

29 35753-183-000 1 SHIFT SWITCH PLATE

30 35750-169-000 2 CONTACT SWITCH ASSY

HH) Z(13T) TRANSMISSON

28

ATV-125/150
6005 ZZ
30%47*]
6202
TMB301

0.5%12%1
ETW-5

10.5%15*1.3

6*10

M&

0.3%8*14

10%28%20

6*30

e 7 i

{EIE T E A

(oL

(ESE BYIL S

SRR K

JHES 304477

JRERHH K

i TMB301

S X

SR YRR

7572 =] (5)

SN

S i Rl

S ELE

Sl [ =4 B

JNAIRIE(H)

JHES

1EFRIRNE (4%

T I

TEALAH

S RRREHE
P ] (I ] 1 e

g Ao (R R ) 1 s

INAEGHIEE(E)

TR B Bl B =

T ] B AL e

il

e
=




228-F13C TRANSMISSON TOP

29



HAEAmSE © 228-E13C (& Z4(13T) TRANSMISSON TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
31 23431-197-000 1 FINAL GEAR SHAFT X 1% (S &
32 23432-197-001 1 DRIVE GEAR F1T 7 B iy
33 94511-25001IS 3 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP ISTW-25 AR
34 23434-197-000 3 GEAR WASHER N
35 23433-197-001 1 SHIFTER WHEEL AV LT
36 23435-197-000 1 REVERSE GEAR &R e i
37 23801-197-00B 1 DRIVE SPROCKET ASSY 13T BaBhiEmad
38 94101-1629030C 1 PLAIN WASHER(YELLOW ZINC) 16%29%3 ETHEE(7LF)
39 90350-16000C 1 NUT NYLON(YELLOW ZINC) 16mm 1EFRIRNE (7F2)

30



ay
=

197-E14 CRANKCASE

23

31



HIF4RSE - 197-E14 th#fFe CRANKCASE TOP
[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E T L % T
1 11101-197-001 1 RIGHT CRANKCASE A RS (R an) - R 2
2 96400-102820 1 BUSH, ENGINE HANGER RUBBER 10%28%20 S ERIEREHE
3 11191-120-000 1 CRANKCASE GASKET i e =
4 11201-197-000 1 LEFT CRANKCASE 72 AR B FE (CT-150R 2% it)- R
5 91001-08204C 2 STUD BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 8%204 TR (FLF2)
6 91001-08214C 2 STUD BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 8%214 EETHIRIR(FLF2)
7 96100-62030 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6203 R K
8 96100-62020 2 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6202 R K
9 96100-62040 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6204C3 R K
10 96500-20326 1 OIL SEAL 207%32%6 HE20%32+%6
11 96500-19305-V 1 OIL SEAL 19.8%30%5 SHHER 19.8%30%5
12 96000-08012-12B 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8%12 INFEGZIEIIEE(E)
13 94301-08140 2 DOWEL PIN 6.3%8%14 TEALH
14 96000-06050-08B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6*50 INFEGIEIIEE(E)
15 94104-1221320 1 PLAIN WASHER 12%21.3%2 ST (Bm)
16 96000-12015-17C 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 12%15 IS IR
17 94104-0816020 1 PLAIN WASHER (AL) 8*16%2 S~ [ A
18 96000-08012-10C 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8%12 INAEZHER(TLE)
19 96400-082024 1 ROBRER 8%20%24 kB E
20 96000-06065-10B 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6465 INAGHIRIE(H)
21 96000-06070-10B 3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 670 NG HRIE(H)
22 96421-197-000 1 RUBBER CAP BIEE
23 11100-197-001 1 fe A R AE & (kD)

32




197-E15 CRANK SHAFT,PISTON

33

—3
av.



H{-4m5% © 197-E15

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
HR 8B an ot & T ¥
1 13000-197-000 1 CRANKSHAFT ASSY-REV.]

2 13011-197-000 1 PISTON RING SET

3 13100-197-000 1 PISTON

4 13111-197-000 1 PISTON PIN

5  90471-101-000 1 SEMICYCLE KEY

6  13115-120-000 2 PISTON PIN CLIP

7 TMSCO4A86CS12 1 BEARING

8  96100-TMB305 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING
9  96200-303713 1 NEEDLE BEARING

10 14311-197-000 1 TIMING GEAR

11 14322-120-000 1 OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR
12 13381-197-000 1 CRANK PIN

i 75 FE CRANK SHAFT,PISTON

34

TOP

B 4 - i 1
57.4%1.0%2.3 EFEIRAH

JHIE 574
11.5%15%43 JEZEN
25%4%14 - [E
15%17%1.0 JEFEH IR

fifh K

SRR (TMB30SCX33JR
30%37%13.8 ES A VI

AR w1 7T)
17T 2R B EA i

P S S




ay
=

197-E16 CARBURETOR

35



dHF4RE - 197-E16 {EH28 CARBURETOR
[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
HR 8B an ot & T ¥
1 16108-197-00B 1 MAIN NOZZLE
2 16110-120-000 1 PILOT JET
3 16118-120-000 1 FLOAT
4 16048-120-000 1 PLUNGER FILM
5 16117-197-000 1 NEEDLE VAVLE SET
6 16100-197-000 1 CARBURETOR ASSY(KENHIN CVK)
7 17215-197-000 1 PLUNGER STARTER
g  16102-197-000 1 THROTTLE VALVE SPRING
9  16037-120-000 1 VALVE PLATE SET
10 16104-197-000 1 NEEDLE SET
11 16103-197-000 1 VACUUM PISTON
12 16106-120-000 1 FLOAT CHAMBER SEAL
13 16105-120-000 1 NEEDLE NOZZLE

36

NOZZLE#108

4HGCG

FrEBE#108
5 | g
HENEN: Y

S RGAEAEEY

(B 25 (3 1EEE 108)(KENHIM
EEHEEES
EMMGIEES
haH

JHET
N
R EE
P IE




TOP

228-E17 GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM

37



iR 4mo% - 228-El17 HEfE 2.4% GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM TOP
[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 24801-197-000 1 SHIFT BRACKET PR ] E R
2 96000-06025-08C 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 6+25 INAEZHZERR(TLE)
3 35750-169-000 1 CONTACT SWITCH ASSY PE IR R AR
4 94053-08000G 4 NUT(GREEN ZINC) Smm nE 7 IEME (SE4%)
5 35350-108-000 1 STOP SWITCH ASSY Tl E R el B 4
6 35357-197-000 1 STOP SWITCH SPRING Sl | B e o g = (Rl 1)
7 44511-197-000 1 BALL JOINT,LEFT THREAD B [ BE )7 )N
8 44521-197-000 1 BALL JOINT,RIGHT THREAD &5 A BE ) -/
9  91001-08250B 1 STUD BOUT(WHITE ZINC) 8250 EEPHIZ e (S HENE)
10 24802-228-00B 1 SHIFT BRACKET S ofL 1] 7 R
11 24702-228-001 1 SHIFT ROCKER ARM PHERE
12 24705-228-000 1 FIX SHIFT 860 P[] e
13 24708-228-000 1 RESET SPRING PR [E {17 55 5
14 24707-228-000 1 SHIFT ROD PHER(R3)
15 24807-197-000 1 KNOB FIHEH
16 24709-228-000 1 COLLAR HE
17 94101-0614020B 1 PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC) 6%14%) FHEERE ()
18 77230-145-001 1 SEAT LOCK ASSY X e B GHAE R (R )
19 90350-06000G 2 NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) M6 1EFRUZRNE (25 4F)
20 43480-197-001 1 GEAR SHAFT CABLE 1.5 PHEE4R-h 1
21 45605-169-000 1 FIX PIN 6mm [ TE AR
22 94251-108-000 1 LOCK PIN 6mm RATFEH
23 90669-168-000 2 CABLE TIE 3%¥150 m/m YRIE R A
24 96000-06040-08C 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 6%40 INAEGHIZER(TLE)
25 24812-197-000 1 SPANER TP T
26 24813-197-000 1 KNOB SFIFT 11%16.5%50 -] o iy
27 24814-197-000 1 KNOB BRACKER O[] e R
28 91003-04006 3 SOCKET BOLT 4%6 EUHIRE
20 24815-197-000 1 KNOB BODY eI

38



ay
=

197-FO1 AIR CLEANER

39



B Am9k ¢ 197-FO1 72 G IR A2 AIR CLEANER TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 17200-197-000 1 AIR CLEANER ASSY 25 RIEE e Rk
2 17205-175-000 1 A/C ELEMENT SPONGE 22 RIE T B A e S aH
3 17206-197-000 1 AIR CLEANER CASE 22 RIEF e g
4 17207-175-000 1 AIR CLEANER COVER 2 R T
5 17210-175-000 1 CLEANER FILTER NET T B A e A
6 14110-197-000 1 INTAKE MANIFOLD HOSE CLAMP LGRS
7 92006-06014-10G 3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6%14 7N PR A (25 4%)

40



228-F02 EXHANST MUFFLER

41



ZHF Amek ¢ 228-F02 HERE EXHANST MUFFLER TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 18291-101-000 1 EXHAUST PIPE GASKET HEREER CH)
2 94101-0612015 8 PAPER PLAIN WASHER 6%12%1.5 AR A ]
3 18300-228-000 1 EXHAUST PIPE ASS'Y PERESERL
4 18307-197-000 2 EX.PIPE SPRING PERE
5 18318-215-000 1 EX.PIPE PROTECTOR 1 ArEEEE
6 18311-215-000 1 EXHAUST PIPE,FRONT PERERIEY
7 18321-228-000 1 SILENCER MUFFLER TEREE
8 96000-06010-08 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6%10 7N FE 45 TR
9 90301-08000C 2 CAP NUT(YELLOW ZINC) 8mm EIFENE Smm(FLF)
10 96000-10040-14G 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN) M10*40 NG H IR (AR
11 96000-08028-12G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M8*28 N H IR (AR
12 18319-197-000 1 EX.PIPE PROTECTOR 2 HE 2 2NE (A
13 94053-08000G 1 NUT(GREEN ZINC) 8mm nE 7 IEME (SR4%)

42



TOP

228-F03 FRAME BODY

43



16.7%3.2

17.6%31%2.3

STW-17

10%28%32

3%48
10*135
10*120
M10*P1.25
6*12

3*16

3*15%4.5

10%20%*2

6*14

10%22%2.5

8%22%1.5
M&

M10*35

[ml

LRS- (1)
72 e stk E
72 g as Al E
A A
a1l
Tl ERL
Tl B
IR
EHEE(H)

HNRFE S-17

T ARAE A (kD)

T HIZR 4% ETR R
AL
NAGEIERE (E5%)
IS A% HIEFE(FR4D)
NAG IR
1FFRIENE (Z54%)

IS4 HIIEFE(FR4D)
A ] TE AR R

IS A% HIIEE(FR4D)
B EIRaR(E4E)
P (25 4%)

1% 2[5 E K

7S A IR AE I B (SR 4R)
R EEHE
P (S5 48)
EHEE(H)

1 FRIENE (Z54%)

T EZE

GRS EER (kD)
ISR E ER (kD)
N4 HIBEFE(FR4D)
Nl

=
T
=
T
=
T
=
T

X}

SEIDAEENG: 5T,

[ml

dHPF dmoit © 228-F03 H#Z8 FRAME BODY
[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
HR 8B an ot & T ¥
1 50100-228-000BK 1 FRAME COMP(BLACK)
2 17227-197-000 1 FRONT BRACKET
3 17226-197-000 1 REAR BRACKET
4 50717-223-001 1 R.STEP BAR COMP
5  50718-223-001 1 L.STEP BAR COMP
6  46500-197-001 1 BRAKE PEDAL COMP
7 46501-169-000 1 RETURN SPRING
8§  91316-169-000 2 OIL RING
9  94101-1731023B 1 PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC)
10 94511-1700S 1 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
11 50360-197-000 1 ENGINE BRACKET ASS'Y
12 96400-102832 4 BUSH
13 95011-101-000 1 RUBBER DAMPER
14 50358-197-000 1 ENGINE COLLAR
15 96000-08048-12G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
16 96000-10135-14G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
17 96000-10120-14G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
18 90350-10000G 3 NYLON NUT(GREEN)
19 96000-06012-10G 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
20 77212-169-000 2 RUBBER
21 96000-08016-12G 3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT
22 90111-08015-12G 2 LADDER BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
23 94101-1020020G 1 COPPER PLAIN WASHER(GREEN)
24 50228-169-000 2 REAR COVER BRACKET
25 92000-06014-106 8 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
26 77211-145-001 2 RUBBER
27 94105-1022025G 3 PLAIN WASHER(GREEN ZINC)
28 94101-0822015B 1 PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC)
29 90350-08000G 1 NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC)
30 96422-197-000 2 TUBE CAP
31  64314-223-000 1 R.FIXED POLE
32 64315-223-000 1 L. FIXED POLE
33 96000-10035-14G 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
34 50110-145-000 1 FRAME NO. PLATE
35  50105-223-002 1 REAR BUMPER

44

1% & 1T




ay

45

215-F04 ARM



AHAF4R 5 215-F04 —HIZE ARM TOP
[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 51400-169-000 2 FRONT CUSHION ASS'Y 327mm IR 7y
2 51210-197-000BK 1 RIGHT UP SUSPENSION ARM(BLACK) G E=HZE- ()
3 51310-197-000BK 1 LEFT UP SUSPENSION ARM(BLACK) £ E=HZE- ()
4 51610-169-000BK 1 R. LOWER SUSPENSION ARM(BLACK) N =HZE- ()
5 51510-169-000BK 1 LEFT DOWN SUSPENSION ARM(BLACK) N =HZE- ()
6 51202-169-000 16 BUSH ¢ 17%23.1%19.2 & lHE-K]
7 51350-169-00A 8 BUSHING 10¥17%44.5 GiHERTEES
8  96000-10040-14G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN) M10%40 N H IR (AR
9  96000-10050-14G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN) M10%50 NG H IR (AR
10 90350-10000G 12 NYLON NUT(GREEN) M10%P1.25 1EFRIZNE (224%)
11 96000-10065-14G 8 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN) M10%65 N H R (SR4T)
12 94051-12000-17G 4 HEX,SLOTTED NUT(GREEN) M12%15 SHFEIZIE (R 4%)
13 94101-1222020C 4 PLAIN WASHER(YELLOW ZINC) 12%22%) EHEEE ()
14 94201-30320B 4 COTTER PIN(WHITE) 3%3) B IR ()
15 91312-169-00A 16 O-RING 12.5%2.4 IR
16 94101-1020020G 12 COPPER PLAIN WASHER(GREEN) 10%20%2 AT ] (SR %)
17 51212-169-000 4 DUST SEAL HIREKEEE
18 51219-169-000 4 SPRING P &

46




228-F05 BODY COVER,SEAT TOP

47



H{FGmEIE - 228-F05 HEEZE L BODY COVER,SEAT TOP
[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 83407-223-000 1 REAR COVER ISOLATION GASKET 0.1+3MM/200°C  1&E[RELE
2 64345-223-000 1 FORNT COVER ISOLATION GASKET 0.1+3MM/200C  RijZEfEEE:
3 50107-223-001 1 BUMPER COVER Jirerf=
4 64223-223-000 1 F.FRONT VISOR JEATEfiE
5 64303-223-000 1 R.FRONT VISOR p eIz =
6 94101-0514010K 4 PLAIN WASHER(BLACK ZINC) 5%14%] PEEBICR)
7 61100-223-000 1 L.FRONT FENDER Vo= 1S
8  61101-223-000 1 R.FRONT FENDER A ER
9 90663-179-000 36 PLASTIC BOLT YHEE ST
10 64312-223-000 1 R.FLOOR PANEL R
11 83600-223-000 1 LEFT REAR COVER Iriz i
12 83500-223-000 1 RIGHT REAR COVER Hitk e
13 80115-223-002 1 L.REAR FENDER Fetg TR
14 80116-223-002 1 R. REAR FENDER g R
15 64313-223-000 1 L. FLOOR PANEL JEEER
16 92006-06014-10G 6 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6%14 7N PR A (2548
17 96000-06016-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6%16 N H IR (AR
18 93800-06015S 6 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 6%15 5 I (B B A A ]
19 93903-05012K 4 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (BLACK ZINC) 5*12 EpigeERy
20 90344-0600A 4 UPLATE NUT 6mm URIFR RIS 6mm(FLF2)
21 93800-06020S 2 PAN PHILPS BOLT(STAINLESS) 6+20 +F s [E T NS AR B B (1§
22 94102-145-001 3 RUBBER WASHER X HB
23 94101-0618020B 2 PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC) 6%18%2 FHEERE ()
24 90350-06000C 2 NYLON NUT(YELLOW ZINC) 6mm 1EFRIZRNE (1)
25 93701-06012G 1 PAN FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6*12 +F BRI (B4R
26 94101-0615010B 2 PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC) 6.5%15%] FHEERE ()
27 94050-06000C 2 HEX FLANGE NUT(YELLOW ZINC ) 6mm NG HEIE(TLE)
28 33741-133-000 2 REFLECTOR (E-MARK,SAE) RED [Z &t F (E-MARK,SAE)9605%
20 64211-223-000 1 SPEEDOMETER COVER /INFL HEFREf =
30 17504-272-000 1 FRONT COVER RUBBER GASKET t=3 AlE# A

48




197-F06 FUEL TANK

49




HA Fwyt © 197-FO6 JH#E FUEL TANK TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E T L % T
1 17500-169-001 1 FUEL TANK COMP +RRRE TR A
2 17620-179-000 1 FUEL CAP ASS'Y AR AR
3 17511-197-001 1 FUEL TANK ASS'Y AomfEdHE
4 90111-08008-12G 2 LADDER BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 884 & P IR (R %R)
5 96000-06016-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6%16 N H IR (AR
6 94510-08000 4 CLIP 8%(.8 AT
7 94400-0408150 1 BREATHER HOSE 4.8%8*%150 HE L=150)CHE)
8  96000-06014-08C 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  6*14 INAEGHIZER(TLE)
9 93500-04012 1 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 4%12 +FIEFEE
10 16951-169-000 1 FUEL CUP RING SRR
11 94102-1022020 2 RUBBER WASHER 10%20%2 BIEEE
12 17622-145-000 1 FUEL VALVE KNOB e
13 16953-197-000 1 FUEL CAP BODY M RR (R D)
14 16950-169-000 1 Fuel Cup JRIHFR
15 16952-145-000 1 PETROL FILTER AR

50



TOP

215-FO7D SWING ARM SUB ASS'Y

51



AH{E4RSE:215-FO7D

1% Y 44EF SWING ARM SUB ASS'Y

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name

HR 8B an ot & T ¥
1 52100-197-003BK 1 SWING ARM SUB ASSY(BLACK)
2 52103-145-000 2 BUSH
3 52144-145-000 2 SWING ARM SEAL COVER
4 52101-197-000 1 RUBBER SLEEVE
5  52116-169-000 I SWING ARM BOLT
6 52200-197-000 1 REAR AXLE HOLDER
7 42313-197-000 1 REAR BRAKE PANEL SPACER
8  96100-6007ZZ 2 RADIAL BALL BEARING
9 96500-42628 2 OIL SEAL
10 52115-169-000 1 COLLAR
11 90350-12000C I NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT(YELLOW ZINC)
12 40520-197-001 1 DRIVE CHAIN UNDER HALF CASE
13 90350-14000G 1 NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC)
14 96000-1202717CL 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)
15  96000-06016-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
16 94105-1529030G 1 PLAIN WASHER(GREEN ZINC)
17 52400-169-00C 1 REAR CUSHION ASSY
18 96000-1206517GL. 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
19 96000-1205017GL 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
20 96501-06000 1 GREASE VALVE
21 96502-06000 1 GREASE VALEVE CAP
22 94050-12000C 1 HEX FLANGE NUT (YELLOW ZINC)
23 94101-1222020C 1 PLAIN WASHER(YELLOW ZINC)

52

& XA (R )-(FR)
&% Y EHHE

& Y EE

BB E(-145-001)
& X IEFE(FR3)

&[] E FE (R 2)
BHhEIRE
BRI K
JHET(EHD)
1EFRIZRNE (7LF2)

| B TSR
1EFRUZNE (25 4F)
I\ MR (R R )
6%16 IS HIEAE (SR4R)
15%20%3 T AR (2R 4F)
380mmA e pR7E & 1% # = 25(S])

=45
14%267

42%62*8
14%20%230.5

12mm

M14
12%27

M127%65 INFG H MR (GEAR T & B
M12*50 NG MR (GEAR T & B
omm X 55 E ol

6mm B (PPHE)

12mm 7N HMENE (FF2)
127%22%7 EHEE(FF)




215-F08 WHEEL FRONT&REAR

53

—3
av.



H A HR5E © 215-FO8 Hil, /&0 WHEEL FRONT&REAR TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E T L % T
1 42711-169-000 2 FRONT TIRE 22%7-10 DI-2015 22*7-10 DI-2015-1 HilfmAa22*7-10 DI-2015
2 42811-169-000 2 REAR TIRE % iEmH&22%10-10 DI2013
3 42701-169-00B 2 FRONT RIM 10%5.5 AT FE (DA)
4 42801-169-00G 2 REAR RIM 10%8 %3 &l (DA)
5 42814-145-000 4 RUBBER COVER ADLY BIEE
6 42707-169-000 2 COLLAR e
7 96500-29435 4 OIL SEAL 29.3%43.6%4.5 JHET(EHD)
8 96100-6004ZZ 4 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6004ZZCM/2A-TO JEERERH
9 42037-169-000 2 REAR SHAFT HUB ET T il
10 42705-169-000 2 COLLER e
11 42036-169-000 2 FRONT WHEEL HUB F i R A
12 42616-145-000 4 AIR NOZZLE JE\ I
13 94001-10018B 16 WHEEL NUT(OWHITE ZINC) M10%*18 7N FAEIE* (FmPE 3 &)
14 94101-1840045C 4 PLANE WASHER(YELLOW ZINC) 18%40%4.5 P EEE (FLF)
15 94201-30450B 4 COTTER PIN(WHITE) 3%45 FH AR ()
16 94051-18000B 4 SCOTCH NUT(WHITE ZINC) M18 e FEERTE (H )
17 96005-10035C 8 HUB STUD BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 10%35 oy P[] T A
18  94101-1831023B 2 PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC) 18%31%2.3 TR AR

54



TOP

226-F09 FRONT BRAKE

55



AHA-4m517:226-F09

HiAE Z%% FRONT BRAKE

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
HR 8B an ot & T ¥
1 45500-169-000 1 MASTER CYLINDER SUB ASSY
2 35340-169-000 1 R.BRAKE SWITCH
3 45450-226-000 1 FRONT BRAKE HOSE
4 45000-169-000 1 R.FRONT BRAKE CALIPER ASS'Y
5  45200-169-000 1 L.FRONT BRAKE CALIPER ASS'Y
6 45015-169-000 2 BRAKE DISC
7 93901-08018GL 8 HEX SOCKET FLAT HEAD BOLT(GREEN ZINC
8  94103-1015012 6 COPPER PLAIN WASHER
9  45456-107-000 3 BRAKE HOSE FIX BOLT
10 96000-06020-10G 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
11 96000-0802012GL 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
12 45452-197-000 2 BRAKE HOSE CLAMP
13 96000-06012-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
14 45120-169-000 2 FRONT BRAKE PAD KIT

56

TOP

ol AR 4R

il B G BRI AR

HilHl | B E

EIYSTAIE SR04

AT/ Al B R AR
H{%164mm HIEES
M&*18 7N K T SRR (S5 4%)
10¥15%1.2 7y 7 -~ TE B P ()
10%22 [/ U= AT e Y
M6%20 7N IR (B54F)
M8&*20 I\ H SRR (SR GRS B

WCE (& E HR(h 1)
6%12 7N IR (S54F)

2 2H

A E




TOP

197-F10 REAR BRAKE

57



dHF4msE © 197-F10 &4l Z:4t REAR BRAKE TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 43500-197-000 1 REAR MASTER CYLINDER SUB ASS'Y &l B IR AR
2 43460-197-000 1 REAR BRAKE HOSE 795mm &R EHE
3 43000-197-000 1 REAR BRAKE CALIPER ASS'Y (E Al S a5
4 45018-168-000 1 FRONT BRAKE DISC COVER MR e S
5 45025-168-000 1 PAD BRACKET & (T
6 45130-1638-000 1 REAR BRAKE PAD KIT &l B 5 4H
7 45042-168-000 2 CALIPER OIL SEAL R SHHES
8  45041-168-000 2 CALIPER SEAL REHEEETE
9 45046-168-000 2 CALIPER PISTON FHHIEE
10 45010-168-000 1 CALIPER BODY A S~
11 45031-107-000 1 BREED SCREW KIT ey
12 43001-168-000 1 SUPPORT BRACKET REHFEZE
13 96000-1003214GL 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 103200058 7N A& HEEEECITT & )
14 94103-1015012 4 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10%15%1.2 T 7 -~V T B P ()
15 45456-107-000 2 BRAKE HOSE FIX BOLT 10%22 o7 --- e [ E 18
16 90111-06012-10K 2 LADDER BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 6%12%3.8 G PR (2)
17 45452-197-000 2 BRAKE HOSE CLAMP §CE [ E AR (AR D)
18 96000-06012-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6%12 NG H IR (AR
19 96000-08025-12G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M8&*25 NG H IR (AR
20 45521-168-000 1 PIN 7mm ol B R B R (R 1)
21 94251-912-000 1 LOCK PIN 8mm [EEFCR)

58




228-F11 HANDLE BAR

59




H{A4moR - 228-F11 F4 HANDLE BAR TOP
[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 53170-156-00A | RIGHT LEVER ASS'Y AR S (T
2 17910-197-000 1 THROTTLE CABLE M A 4R
3 53103-145-00A 1 RIGHT HANDLE BAR CLAMP * TP _EAS [ E R ()
4 53102-145-00A 1 LEFT HANDLE BAR CLAMP * TP BT E R ()
5 53101-154-000 2 HANDLE BAR BOTTOM CLAMP FHE T IEE R
6 53100-197-000BK 1 HANDLE BAR-(BLACK)US FHEEES-E (Hk2)
7 53165-501-000 1 R. HANDLE GRIP GAiEFE
8  35200-197-000 1 L.HANDLE SWITCH ASS'Y yaut il ki
9 93500-05025B 1 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 5%25 +FEFHIRFE(H)
10 93500-05035B 1 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 5%35 T EVEERE(H)
11 91000-06025B 4 HEX SOCKET BOLT(WHITE ZINC) 6+25 INFAE IR (E)
12 94105-1022025G 2 PLAIN WASHER(GREEN ZINC) 10%22%2.5 A (2R 4E)
13 90350-10000G 2 NYLON NUT(GREEN) M10%P1.25 1FFRIRME (E5ER)
14 53166-501-000 1 L. HANDLE GRIP FiEFE

60




197-F12C REAR WHEEL AXLE,CHAIN
]

61

—
av.



A4S  197-F12C

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
HR 8B an ot & T ¥
1 42301-197-001 1 REAR AXLE
2 42106-197-001 1 REAR BRAKE PANEL CONNECTOR
3 45015-197-00A 1 BRAKE DISC
4 42610-197-001 1 REAR SPROCKET FLANGE
5  94001-33140G 2 HEX NUT(GREEN ZINC)
6  41201-228-00B 1 REAR SPROCKET
7 40530-197-00C 1 DRIVE CHAIN
8§  96000-06012-106 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
9 42600-228-00B 1 REAR SPROCKET ASS'Y
10 40511-197-000 1 FRONT CHAIN COVER
11 40543-197-000 1 DRIVE CHAIN ADJUSTER
12 96000-06016-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC)
13 94101-1225050C 1 PLAIN WASHER(YELLOW ZINC)
14 40518-197-000 1 CHAIN COVER BRACKET
15  40511-152-000 1 REAR CHAIN COVER
16 45016-146-000 4 REAR BRAKE BOLT
17 94001-101708C 4 RH. HEX JAM NUT(YELLOW ZINC)
18 94001-083000C 1 HEX NUT (YELLOW ZINC)
19 40516-197-000 1 CHAIN GUIDE
20 41206-197-000 2 FIXED WASHER
21 94053-08000G 1 NUT(GREEN ZINC)

1%l $E{% REAR WHEEL AXLE,CHAIN

62

840mm

M33*14*P1.5
520-34T

520*82L O-RING
6*12

520-34T

8*1 15mm
6*16
12%25%5

10MM*17*8

gmm

1% i il

18 Al | B R T i 1

&Rl BRE(92/61)
1 e B e (0 i)
JNFIRIE*(ZE48)

1 fmBEEh I ER (T1 )
e 2 PR (7R

I\ IR (4R
1 i e ) SR < H (2 T i
BRIk (-2ERE)
*PRIGR A R s

I\ IR (4R
FHIFR ()
sk = S E A (kD)
R REE(L-221)

(E IR Y
JNABRIE(FLR2)(IIL)
JNHIRIE(EF)
SRS (T1 )

* [ E FE (D1 )
957 BRI (R4%)

>




228-F13 STEERING

63

—
av.




dHIF4msT © 228-F13

& ] 2.4% STEERING TOP

Item Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
HR 8B an ot F= E (k& T

1 51109-231-000BK 1 STEERING SHAFT ASSY(BLACK) B ] fR A - ()

2 51114-169-000 2 HOLDER SPACER COLLER 10¥14.2%50 [ e FE IR E

3 51113-169-000 2 STEERING SHAFT HOLDER HEEL ] AR [E] 1 J

4 44520-169-000 1 RIGHT KNUCKLE ASSY A AR A (R 2)

5 44510-169-000 1 LEFT KNUCKLE ASSY JriE A EF AR (R 2)

6 96000-10065-14G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN) M10%65 IS AR (2R4R)

7 45451-197-000 1 BRACKET ELR[E] 7 7

8 94512-4000R 1 INTERNAL CIR CLIP RTW-40 AERHE

9 96500-274008 1 OIL SEAL 2T+40*8 JHES

10 96100-6203Z7Z 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6203ZZCS05/2A  JEEREK

11 51120-169-000 1 STEERING SHAFT BUSHING 14.5%22%13 IR E

12 96500-22357 1 OIL SEAL 22%35%7 JHES

13 90350-14000G 1 NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) M14 1EFRUZNE (25 4F)

14 94201-30320B 1 COTTER PIN(WHITE) 3%3) AR (E)

15 44511-256-0A0 2 BALL JOINT,LEFT THREAD = AN

16 44521-256-0A0 2 BALL JOINT,RIGHT THREAD AR FE(CSEED)

17 94001-12000LC 2 HEX NUT(YELLOW ZINC) M12 N ARRIECE S, TR
18 91001-12235B 2 ROD(WHITE ZINC) M12%235 PRIt (E A T, H )
19 94001-12000B 2 HEX NUT(WHITE ZINC) M12 NAIRE(H )

20 94101-1020020G 4 COPPER PLAIN WASHER(GREEN) 10%20%2 S TR BB (B4R

21 90350-10000G 4 NYLON NUT(GREEN) M10%P1.25 1EFRIRME (E5E)

22 94201-20190B 1 COTTER PIN(WHITE ZINC) 2%19 AR ()

23 64211-223-000 1 SPEEDOMETER COVER /L HEFREf =

24 37250-226-000 1 INDICATOR ASS'Y fEras R

25 93701-06012G 2 PAN FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6%12 +F BRI (B4R
26 94050-06000C 4 HEX FLANGE NUT(YELLOW ZINC ) 6mm NG HEIE(TLF)

27 37212-223-000 1 SPEEDOMETER HOLDER B 578 (] 7 JRE

28 91002-12235B 2 ROD(WHITE ZINC) M12%#235 HEPRIEAAH (SRS 225

64



TOP

228-F14 ELECTRICAL PARTS

65



ZH {45 228-F14 FEAE T ELECTRICAL PARTS TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 31500-169-000 1 BATTERY YTX-9BS =R
2 30003-169-000 1 RUBBER PAD SREMRIE
3 31520-169-000 1 BATTERY STRAP 145mm CERiTE A o
4 30510-168-000 1 HIGH TENSION COIL L=450mm o R4 P
5 30700-168-000 1 SPARK PLUG CAP 10KQ K EZEIEZBLER) GY6
6  31600-120-0A0 1 REGULATER RECTIFIER B e R s
7 30410-120-0D0 1 C.D.IUNIT(30410) CDIE T (EEEBE)
8  38110-197-001 1 LEFT SOUND HORN CL-10 R\ (SEEHE £ )
9  38501-197-001 1 STARTING RELAY FCEN R
10 35400-120-0A0 1 RESISTOR COMP kR
11 50121-169-000 1 TOOL BOX T HAEHE
12 50120-120-000 1 TOOL BAG TEE
13 32103-197-000 1 GROUND WIRE PR 4R
14 32100-228-000 1 MAIN WIRE HARNESS T HC4R AR -Ri 1
15 35100-197-000 1 IGNITION SWITCH ASS'Y B I R 4
16 96000-08012-12G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8%12 TN HIERE (ZR4R)
17 98200-169-000 1 FUSE 20A Orbm 44
18 96000-05024-08C 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC)  5%24 INAEZHER(TLE)
19 96000-06012-10G 3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6%12 NG H IR (AR
20 94115-0611006 2 EXT. TOOTHED LOCK WASHER 6%11%0.6 vR I N E ]
21 50122-169-000 1 TOOL CASE CAP THEE
22 90669-168-000 4 CABLE TIE 3%¥150 m/m YRIE R A
23 35102-145-000 1 MAIN SWITCH BRACKET TGRS
24 96000-06010-10G 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M6*10 NG H IR (AR

66




228-F15B TAIL LIGHT,SIGNAL LIGHT TOP

67



AH{FmR - 228-F15B BEYE ke, 7 Ak (223) TAIL LIGHT,SIGNAL LIGHT TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 33100-223-002 2 HEAD LIGHT ASS'Y EC/SAE A4S
2 34901-190-00B 2 HEAD LIGHT BULB 12V35W35W AT HST)
3 34909-120-000 2 BULB 12V5W I BF8/H(E-MARK)
4 93500-05020K 4 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT(BLACK ZINC) 5%20 +FEIFHIRIE(GE)
5 33400-226-000 4 SIGNAL ASS'Y J7 RIKE 4H & (e /AR 4H)
6 33451-226-000 4 SIGNAL SOCKET 7 [ R
7 33410-226-000 4 R. SIGNAL COVER(BK) WO012-02/B AT RRERECR)
8 93701-06012G 4 PAN FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS BOLT(GREEN ZIN(6*12 +F R B s (R 4R
9 33700-223-000 1 TAIL LIGHT ASS'Y (E-MARK) B r&4HE (E-MARK)RR
10 34906-128-000 1 TAIL LIGHT BULB 12V 21/5W EIEN
11 33702-223-000 1 TAIL LIGHT LENS &I
12 93905-03538 2 PAN PHILLIPS SCREW 3.5%38 EIFESREgEe
13 33712-169-000 1 TAIL LIGHT WIRE RIS EE 4R
14 33711-128-001 1 REAR LIGHT SOCKET FIEIEA
15 90350-06000G 2 NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) M6 1 FRIRME (E5E)
16 94101-0618020B 2 PLAIN WASHER(WHITE ZINC) 6%18%2 FEERE ()
17 33154-223-000 2 HEAD LIGHT SETTING RING SOCKET FITE [ 7E R
18 93500-06012B 4 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT(WHITE) 6%12 +FEFHIRFE(H)
19 50357-197-000 1 TAIL LIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET Xt EZR (b )

68



228-F16-BK STICKER

ImpropaT lire (MERsLENe O over-oading Gan cause loss
of conirgl, resuiting in SEVERE INJURY or DEATH

ALWAYS mapintmin propar lirs Pressuns a8 Shown.

NEVER sel tire pressurs tedow munimum. || cohid
cause the tirs to disloge from the am

NEVER excesd the vehicle load capacity of 168kg vt ek
(3T} GEAR
Inehiding welght of opevalor, cargo, accessories and
tradar fongue waight MNEVER operata:
* withoyt proper rairing o insinechons

ATV LOADING and TRAILER TOWING
Cargo loading or traler towing can affect siability
and handling | ] wntarke
- reduce spoed
alicw more destance fo siop
avaid hills rough teemin

sisanng and ncrease risk of losing control

Prmumspal(mw:l
Max - 10 psi (1.05 kglicm')
Min. - 3.5 pal (0245 kgliem')

assecl handling and confrol

improper ATY use can pewlt i SEVERE iNJURY or DEATH

@&

ALWAYS USE  NEVER LSE NEVER GARRY WNEVER USE
AN ARBHEOVED OM PUBLIC  PAZSENGERS  WITH DRUGS
OR ALGEHOL

+ il gpecds oo fast for your skills or fhe condbons
» O public reads-a collision Gan oceur with anciher

& with a passengar-passenges affec! balance and

| ALWAYS
COLD TIRE PRESSURE & (S0 proper fding techniues 10 avoid vishick
FRONTIREAR overtums on hills and rough terain and m Wwms

= gyoud paved surfaces-pavement may senoutly

LOGATE AND READR OPERATOR"S GUIDE
l FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS & WARNINGS.
5

mT-T-‘J

S

10 | Awkrning |

STEP ONFOOT BRAKE
MAXIMUMS REAR LOAD-S8b{4Shg) sventy diiribeted THE LEVER,
(inciudos traller tongue weight il applicabls) — D .

Noe——"

R . '

7 . SHIFT PATTERN

[ DRIVE CHAIN | /
| DAIVE CHAIN MUST BE WELL ADJUSTED AND |

| LUBRICATED. FREE PLAY IS 2030 mm (0812 )
WITH DRIVER NOT ON VEHICLE .
SEE OWNERS MANUAL FOR COMPLETE INSTRUCTIONS

WA - A

20-30 mm (0 8-1.2in) |

WITH | e 008

69

Operating this ATV it you are under the
age of 16 increases your chance of

SEVERE INJURY or DEATH.

NEVER operate this ATV it you are

L|.|r«:i|air;ag|a 16 J

AITER 000

NEVER ride as a
passanger /
Passengers can
cause a loss of
pontrol, resulting in
SEVERE INJURY

or DEATH J

7T O

4

TOP



ZH{4-4R58 « 228-F16-BK A&t STICKER-RD,DG TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name

THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 87700-228-000 1 STICKER ASS'Y 20 iEat-45R
2 87728-197-000BK 1 INDICATOR STICKER MR AGARCR)
3 87756-169-000 1 WARNING LABEL(TIRE INFLATION) B AEAR (EmAR)
4 87757-169-000 1 WARNING LABEL(PASSENGER) BEARARCER)
5 87758-169-000 1 WARNING LABLE(INGURIES DEATH) B A R B R TE)
6 87759-169-000 1 WARNING LABLE(16 YEARS OLD AND UNDE Y-16 5 AEAR
7 87739-179-000 1 CHAIN INSTRUCTION DECAL PR FREHE B AR AR (T 20)
8  87700-888-00Z 1 ADLY POLY STICKER ADLY ()
9 87747-197-00F 1 GEAR SHIFT WARNING LSBEL PR =S AEAK-150H
10 87770-169-000 2 WARNING LABLE(FRONT/REAR LOAD) FiI 1% (R A £ B4kl
11 87729-197-000 1 INDICATOR STICKER EIEFEAEAR
12 87734-197-000BK 2 "150" STICKER-BLACK 1505 Ex AL AR- AR

70



ay
=

71

11

228-F17 F/R BUMPER



044 5% 228-F17 Hii/{& R F/R BUMPER TOP

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name

THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 50104-223-001 1 FRONT BUMPER AP ERE
2 96000-10015-14G 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) M10*15 NG H R (ERAR)- B8
3 64343-223-000 1 FRONT COVER FIXED POLE Hi 2 A1 [E E AR
4 92006-06014-10G 6 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT(GREEN ZINC) 6%14 7N PR A (25 4%)
5 64344-223-002 1 FRONT COVER FIXED POLE Aid [N EERF
6  64309-223-002 1 FRONT COVER FIXED POLE A1 2 & E AR
7 94101-0815020 6 PLAIN WASHER 8*%15%) W H A
8 90350-08000G 6 NYLON NUT(GREEN ZINC) M8 1EFRUZENE (25 4F)
9 96000-08016-12G 6 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*16 NG H IR (AR
10 61200-223-001 1 FRONT LUGGAGE CARRIER SET HIZECINE E 2))
11 81200-223-001 1 REAR BUMPER R ARG I E E 7))
12 96421-197-000 4 RUBBER CAP BIEE

72



197-F18A COOLING SYSTEM

73



AH R4S 197-F18A SAl 248 CH4)COOLING SYSTEM

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E gt L % T
1 17604-197-000 4 RUBRER EIfRIRE
2 94510-09000 1 CLIP 0%] AT
3 1736A-175-000 1 CATCH TANK COMP ARE SR
4 94510-11000 1 CLIP 95002-02110 AT
S 11212-197-000 1 BREATHER TUBE A 185mm FREA
6 17600-197-000 1 OIL COOLER LK9704301 ol 2 Al AR
7 17602-197-000 1 OIL PIPE L HORE (/0)-h2
8  17603-197-000 1 OIL PIPER HORE (5)-hk2
9 45456-197-000 4 HEX BOLT 12%28 R E [ E 1R
10 94104-1220020 8 AL PLAIN WASHER 12.5%20%2 - [T A
11 96000-06016-08C 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT(YELLOW ZINC) 6%16 INAEZHZER(TLE)
12 17601-197-000 4 OIL COOLER COLLAR AAlHfER R E

74



223-C01 ACCESSORY

75



AH R me7:223-CO1 FCf4-(¥BRE-)ACCESSORY

[tem Nc Parts No. Unit Q'ty Parts Name
THR BR 7 9E HE L % T
1 64301-223-000RD 1 FRONT COVER(RED)
2 83400-223-000RD 1 REAR COVER(RED) %4
3 64302-223-000RD 1 FRONT VISOR(RED) FiT -4
4 77200-223-00A 1 SEAT ASSY JE R
5 77201-169-000 1 SEAT LATCH [ EA ] 7E 2]
6 94050-06000C 2 HEX FLANGE NUT(YELLOW ZINC ) 6mm NG HIZEIE(TLE)

76



